Constant Impedance K|Z| SPST
RF Switch 30MHz to 8000MHz
F2910
Datasheet
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation 1 August 31, 2020
Description
The F2910 is a high reliability, low insertion loss, 50Ω absorptive
SPST RF switch designed for a multitude of wireless and RF

nbnbg8p3?language=en
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Number Package MSL Rating Shipping Packaging Orientation Temperature
F2910NBGP 2 x 2 x 0.9 mm 8-VFQFP-N MSL1 Bulk  -55° to +105°C
F2910NBGP8 2 x 2 x 0.9 mm 8-VFQFP-N MSL1 Tape and Reel EIA-481-C[a] -55° to +105°C
F2910EVBI Evaluation Board
a. Contact IDT for additional information on tape and reel orientation
Marking Diagram
2910
6UAG
1. Line 1 is the part number.
2. Line 2 – “6” is last digit of the year.
3. Line 2 – “U” is the workweek code
4. Line 2 – AG is the sequential code
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
August 31, 2020 • Updated the package outline drawings; however, no mechanical changes
October 25, 2020 • Added orientation information and F2910NBGP/W part number.
August 29, 2016 Initial release.
(PCB Top View, NSMD Design)